
Alternative Dispute Resolution Fund Plan 2019 County Contact List 
 

Allen County 
Judge Hon. Thomas J. Felts 
Allen Circuit Court 

 
Contact: 
Terri Berry 
Terri.berry@co.allen.in.us 
260-449-4003 

 
Judge Hon. Charles F. Pratt 
Allen Superior Court, Family Relations Division 

 
Contact: 
Nicole Schulert 
nicole.schulert@allensuperiorcourt.us 
(260) 449-3574 

 
 
Bartholomew County 
Judge Hon. Kathleen Tighe Coriden 
Bartholomew Superior Court 2 

 
Contact: 
Judge Hon. Kathleen Tighe Coriden 
812-379-1610 

 
 
Boone County 
Judge Hon. Lori Schein 
Boone Circuit Court 

 
Contact: 
Rita Lindsey-Bowman 
adr.plan@yahoo.com 
317-752-5169 

 
 
Clark County 
Judge Hon. Vicki L. Carmichael 
Clark Circuit Court 4 

 
Contact: 
Debbie Cooper 
dcooper@co.clark.in.us 
812-285-6303 

 
 

Crawford  County 
Judge Hon. Sabrina R. Bell 
Crawford Circuit Court 

 
Contact: 
Judge Hon. Sabrina R. Bell 
judge@crawfordcountyin.com 
812-338-3113 

 
DeKalb  County 
Judge Hon. Kurt Grimm 
DeKalb Circuit Court 

 
Contact: 
Jewell Sutton  
jsutton@co.dekalb.in.us  
260-925-2764 

 
Delaware County 
Judge Hon. Kimberly S. Dowling 
Delaware Circuit Court 4 

 
Contact: 
Emily Anderson 
eanderson@co.delaware.in.us 
765-747-7734 

 
 

Dubois County 
Judge Hon. Nathan Verkamp 
Dubois Circuit Court 

 
 

Contact: 
Cheryl Knies 
crknies@duboiscountyin.org 
812-481-7020 

 
 
Elkhart County 
Judge Hon. David Bonfiglio 
Elkhart Superior Court #6 

 
Contact: 
Jan Osborn 
josborn@elkhartcounty.com 
574-523-2382 

mailto:Terri.berry@co.allen.in.us
mailto:sandra.garrett@allensuperiorcourt.us
mailto:Adr.plan@yahoo.com
mailto:dcooper@co.clark.in.us
mailto:circuitcourtreporter@crawfordcountyin.com
mailto:jsutton@co.dekalb.in.us
mailto:eanderson@co.delaware.in.us
mailto:crknies@duboiscountyin.org
mailto:josborn@elkhartcounty.com


 
Fulton County 
Judge Hon. A. Christopher Lee 
Fulton Circuit Court 

 
Contact: 
Lorena Fields 
circreporter@co.fulton.in.us 
574-223-7741 

 
 
Gibson County 
Judge Hon. Jeffery F. Meade 
Gibson Circuit Court 

 
Contact: 
Cori Schmits 
cschmits@gibsoncounty-in.gov 
812-385-4885 

 
 
Grant County 
Judge Hon. Dana J. Kenworthy 
Grant Superior Court #2 

 
Contact: 
Claudia Hubartt 
chubartt@grantcounty.net 
765-669-0146 

 
 
Greene County 
Judge Hon. Dena Benham Martin 
Greene Superior Court 

 
Contact: 
Chris Michael 
Christopher.Michael@co.greene.in.us 
812-384-3492 

 
 
Hendricks County 
Judge Hon. Karen M. Love 
Hendricks Superior Court #3 

 
Contact: 
Ann Thrasher 
athrasher@co.hendricks.in.us   
317-745-9393 

Henry County 
Judge Hon. Bob A. Witham 
Henry Circuit Court #1 

 
Contact: 
Candace Tramel 
ctramel@henryco.net 
765-529-1403 

 
 
Jackson County 
Judge Hon. Bruce A. MacTavish 
Jackson Superior Court #2 

 
Contact: 
Brett Hays 
brett.hays@smithlawservices.com 
812-405-1800 

 
 
Jennings County 
Judge Hon. Gary L. Smith 
Jennings Superior Court 

 
Contact: 
Nathan Floyd 
jenningscountyadr@gmail.com 
812-528-1342 

 
 
Johnson County 
Judge Hon. Andrew Roesener 
Johnson Circuit Court 

 
Contact: 
Dustin Matern 
dmatern@co.johnson.in.us 
317-868-8200 

 
 
Kosciusko County 
Judge Hon. Michael W. Reed 
Kosciusko Circuit Court 

 
Contact: 
Judge Hon. Michael W. Reed  
gslone@kcgov.com 
574-372-2404 
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Lake County 
Judge Hon. Marissa McDermott 
Lake Circuit Court 

 
Contact: 
Luiza Krusa 
krusalm@lakecountyin.org 
219-755-3683 

 
 

Judge Hon. Thomas P. Hallett 
Lake Superior Court, Civil Division Room 3 

 
Contact: 
Ruth Felix  
guzmarx@lakecountyin.org  
219-881-6156 

 
 

Judge Hon. Sam Scheele 
Lake Superior Court, Civil Division Room 5 

 
Contact: 
Magistrate Nanette Raduenz  
raduenk@lakecountyin.org  
219-933-2885 

 
 

Judge Hon. Thomas P. Stefaniak, Jr. 
Lake County Juvenile Court 

 
Contact: 
Lenise Towarnicki 
lentow@lakecountyin.org 
219-660-6964 

 
 
LaPorte County 
Judge Hon. Thomas Alevizos 
LaPorte Circuit Court 

 
Contact: 
Magistrate Pamela Munsey 
pmunsey@laportecounty.org 
219-326-6808 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Lawrence County 
Judge Hon. Nathan Nikirk  
Lawrence Circuit Court, and  
Judge Hon. John M. Plummer, III 
Lawrence Superior Court #1 

 
Contact: 
Brad Swihart 
swihart.brad@gmail.com  
812-275-4446 
 
 
Madison County 
Judge Hon. Angela Sims Warner 
Madison Circuit Court #1, and 
Judge Hon. G. George Pancol 
Madison Circuit Court #2 
 

 
Contact: 
Jim Hunter 
jhunter@madisoncounty.in.gov 
765-641-9502 

 
 
Marion County 
Judge Hon. Cynthia Ayers 
Marion Superior Court 

 
Contact: 
Mellisica Flippen 
mellisica.flippen@indy.gov 
317-327-3705 

 
 
Martin County 
Judge Hon. Lynne Ellis 
Martin Circuit Court 

 
Contact: 
Kim Patton 
kpatton@martincounty.in.gov 
812-247-3652 
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Monroe County 
Judge Hon. Catherine B. Stafford 
Monroe Circuit Court 

 
Contact: 
Colleen McPhearson 
cmcphearson@co.monroe.in.us 
812-349-2094 
 
 
Montgomery County 
Judge Hon. Heather Barajas 
Montgomery Superior Court 1 

 
Contact: 
Judge Hon. Heather Barajas  
765-364-6447 

 
 
Orange County 
Judge Hon. Steven L. Owen Orange 
Circuit Court 

 
Contact: 
Judge Hon. Steven L. Owen  
812-723-2411 

 
 
Owen County 
Judge Hon. Kelsey B. Hanlon Owen 
Circuit Court 2 

 
Contact: 
Ginnie Phero 
gphero@indiana.edu  
812-855-9229 

 
 
Parke County 
Judge Hon. Samuel A. Swaim Parke 
Circuit Court 

 
Contact: 
Judge Hon. Samuel A. Swaim  
765-569-5671 
 
 
 
 
 

Perry County 
Judge Hon. Lucy Goffinet Perry 
Circuit Court 

 
Contact: 
Angela Howell 
arh@psci.net  
812-547-7048 
 
 
Porter County 
Judge Hon. Mary R. Harper 
Porter Circuit Court 

 
Contact: 
Alison Cox 
acox@porterco.org 
219-465-3521 

 
 
Putnam County 
Judge Hon. Matthew L. Headley  
Putnam Circuit Court, and 
Judge Hon. James F. Fry 
Putnam Superior Court 

 
Contact: 
Susan Clark 
pcc.clark@airhop.com 
765-653-5974 

 
 
Ripley County 
Judge Hon. Ryan J. King 
Ripley Circuit Court 

 
Contact: 
Wendy Meyer 
wdmeyer@ripleycounty.com 
812-689-6226 
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Shelby County 
Judge Hon. R. Kent Apsley 
Shelby Superior Court 1 

 
Contact: 
Jeri Kefauver 
jkefauver@co.shelby.in.us 
317-421-8030 

 
 
St. Joseph County 
Judge Hon. John E. Broden 
St. Joseph Circuit Court 

 
Contact: 
Magistrate Marissa Frattini 
mfrattini@sjcindiana.com 
574-235-9181 

 
 
Starke County 
Judge Hon. Kim Hall 
Starke Circuit Court 

 
Contact: 
Judge Hon. Kim Hall 
574-772-9146 

 
 
Steuben County 
Judge Hon. William C. Fee 
Steuben Superior Court 

 
Contact: 
Shari Harter 
supcrt@co.steuben.in.us 
260-668-1000 

 
 
Sullivan County 
Judge Hon. Hugh R. Hunt 
Sullivan Superior Court 

 
Contact: 
Angie Melchert 
superiorcourt@sullivancounty.in.gov 
812-268-6939 

 
 
 

Tippecanoe  County  
Judge Hon. Sean M. Persin Tippecanoe 
Circuit Court 

 
Contact: 
Kristina Carlson 
mediation@butzke.com 
765-476-1553 
 
 
Vanderburgh County 
Judge Hon. Richard G. D'Amour 
Vanderburgh Superior Court 

 
Contact: 
Beverly Corn 
bcorn@evvlo.com 
812-402-6303 

 
 
Vermillion County 
Judge Hon. Jill D. Wesch 
Vermillion Circuit Court 

 
Contact: 
Paula West 
paula.west@vermillioncounty.in.gov  
765-492-5320 

 
 
Vigo County 
Judge Hon. Lakshmi Reddy 
Vigo Superior Court #2 

 
Contact: 
Julie Agnew 
julie.agnew@vigocounty.in.gov 
812-462-3238 

 
 
Wabash County 
Judge Hon. Benjamin Vanderpool 
Wabash Superior Court 

 
Contact: 
Sarah Lochner 
slochner@wabashcounty.in.gov 
260-563-8466 
 
 

mailto:supcrt@co.steuben.in.us
mailto:bcorn@evvlo.com
mailto:julie.agnew@vigocounty.in.gov
mailto:dschrader@whitleygov.com


  
 

 
Warren County 
Judge Hon. Hunter J. Reece 
Warren Circuit Court 

 
Contact: 
Amanda Burton 
aburton@warrencounty.in.gov 
765-762-3640 
 

 
 
Whitley County 
Judge Hon. Douglas M. Fahl 
Whitley Superior Court 

 
Contact: 
Amy Bechtold 
abechtold@whitleygov.com 
260-248-3119 
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